The Investment Manager was responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

Osmosis Resource Efficient European Equities Fund (in
liquidation), a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2024 (continued)

22

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis: As at 31 December 2024 and 30 June 2024, had the USD strengthened by 5%
in relation to the Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable
to holders of redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts
shown below.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2024

USD (15,807)  -  (15,807)  N/A  -
Other 15,807  -  15,807  5%  791

Total -  -  -   791

30 June 2024

USD 45,143  726,959  772,102  N/A  -

CHF 2,982  9,463,657  9,466,639  5%  473,332

EUR 81,919  34,795,346  34,877,265  5%  1,743,863

GBP 110,823  14,940,083  15,050,906  5%  752,545

Other 1,186  8,701,758  8,702,944  5%  435,147

Total 242,053  68,627,803  68,869,856   3,404,887

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities exposed it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents were invested at short term market interest
rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk was managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in
accordance with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risks were not in
accordance with the investment policy or guidelines of the Fund, the Investment Manager aimed to